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WHEN YOU GET TO

THE TOP OF MT. WHITNEY,
ELEVATIONS TEND TO RISE MUCH FASTER:
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New demands for... re
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GRASPING FOR THE FUTURE
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ENVIRONMENTAL

CHALLENGES

SGM sustainable Groundwater Management l




f Ingredients:

Deboned Chicken, Chicken Meal, Turkey Meal, Potatoes, Peas, Tomato Pomace, Dried Ground Potatoes,
seed, Chicken Fat (preserved with Mixed Tocopherols), Natural Chicken Flavor, Pea Fiber,

m Chloride, Spinach, Broccoli, Vitamin E Supplement, Carrots, Parsley, Apples, Blueberries, Kale,
Potatoes, Taurine, L-Carnitine, Mixed Tocopherols added to preserve freshness, Zinc Proteinate,
cosamine Hydrochloride, Chondroitin Sulfate. Zinc Sulfate. Calcium Carbonate. Niacin. Ferrous Sulfate.

.
Ingredients:

Ground Yellow Corn, Chicken By-Product Mea

with Mixed-Tocopherols (form of Vitamin E), Ri

Tricalcium Phosphate, Salt, Phosphoric Acid, .
Acid (a Preservative), Dried Carrots, Dried Ton
Chloride, L-Lysine Monohydrochloride, Added
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LEADING.FOR THE FUTURE



CALIFORNIA ALMOND ACREAGE

Thousand Acres

1250000

1000000

750000 -

500000

250000

0

mmm Non-Bearing Acres == Bearing Acreage

J

1

800,000 820,000

770,000

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

Source: USDA Agricultural Statistics Service, Pacific Region (NASS/PR) 2018 Acreage Report

850,000 870,000

2014

920,000

2015

===, Change from previous year

940,000 1,000,000 1,070,000

2016 2017 2018
Estimated

8.0%

5.0%

2.0%

-1.0%



CALIFORNIA ALMOND PRODUCTION

FY2014/2015 — FY2021/2022 Actual/Projections
(Pounds)
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1. Creating demand ahead of increased supply

2. Accelerated Ag Innovation

3. Transforming the consumer landscape






EXPANSION INTO NEW MARKETS

South
America




INCREASING CURRENT MARKETS
-
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NUTRITION RESEARGH FOCUS

3%

m Heart Health & Beyond
Diabetes/Metabolic Syndrome

1 Weight Mgt/Gut Health
Cognition

m Composition/Content & Action

u Allergens
m Other Areas
Research Area # Projects  # Papers
Diabetes & Metabolic Syndrome 19 15
Weight Management, Satiety & Gut Health 25 42
nition 3 -

Total 105 161

Last Edited: 8/16/18



WEIGHT MANAGEMENT

Does inclusion of almonds in an energy restricted diet
enhance weight loss and protect against weight regain?

Principal Investigator: Alison Coates/UNISA, Australia




BODY COMPOSITION AND SATIETY

=~

SATIETY

The effect of almonds on body
weight and satiety

Principal Investigator:
R. Brown/Univ. of Otago, New Zealand
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Tear Here to Open

PREMIUM QUALITY
ﬁ

Rescalable Package
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POWDER

UNSWEETENED

UNFLAVORED g

« Great for shakes and smoothies -

* 21g protein per serving + Rich in iron «

-

« Single ingredient - Vegan - (
« Mild flavor - Gluten free « f

NET WT 16 0Z (1 LB) 453g
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COMPLETE AMINO ACID PROFILE onaic
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SOURCE OF FIBRE s R
GLUTEN FREE | DAIRY FREE 14 SERVES | 4206 NET



RESPONSIBLE MARKETING MANAGEMENT OF SUPPLY 2018-2030

PRODUCTION (METRIC TONS)

Other, 110,000

Spanish/Portuguese

Production, 100,000 |

Total Production:
2.16M Metric Tons: +85% vs. 2017

Australian Production,
150,000

Californian

y Production, 1,800,000

= Californian Production = Australian Production = Spanish/Portuguese Production = Other



INVESTING FOR THE LONG TERM
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